



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 428/2020

Request:

1. Statistics broken down by year and by ethnicity for the last five years (April to March) for each of the following:
 - a) Stop and Account
 - b) Stop and Search
 - c) Vehicle Stops
2. Please can you tell me the total population for your policing area broken down by year for the last five years (April to March)
3. Please can you tell me the total population broken down by year and by ethnicity for your policing area for the last five years (April to March)

Response 1a:

I can confirm that there is no information held by Dyfed-Powys Police due to the fact that stop and accounts are not recorded by the force.

Response 1b:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, as outlined below.

Total number of stop and searches					
Ethnicity	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20
Asian or Asian British - Any other Asian ethnic background (A9)	16	13	9	8	10
Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi (A3)	3	2	2	2	5
Asian or Asian British - Indian (A1)	7	5	5	12	6
Asian or Asian British - Pakistani (A2)	4		1	12	9
Black or Black British - African (B2)	4	3	1	6	3
Black or Black British - Any other Black ethnic background (B9)	8	6	1	6	7
Black or Black British - Caribbean (B1)	9	5	4	16	8
Chinese or other ethnic group - Any other ethnic group (O9)	7	3		1	
Chinese or other ethnic group - Chinese (O1)		2	1	2	1
Mixed - Any other Mixed ethnic background (M9)	7	4	5	8	7
Mixed - White and Asian (M3)	5	3	3	3	6
Mixed - White and Black African (M2)		1	2	2	4

Mixed - White and Black Caribbean (M1)	11	8	4	9	9
Not Stated (NS)	182	135	144	143	190
White - Any other White ethnic background (W9)	96	66	38	27	20
White - White British (W1)	3451	2168	1906	2357	2757
White - White Irish (W2)	52	28	12	9	10
Not Recorded		8	36	33	68

Response 1c:

I can confirm that there is no information held by Dyfed-Powys Police due to the fact that unless the person/vehicle is searched the force do not routinely record every vehicle stop.

Responses 2 & 3:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold part of the information requested however the force does not routinely record this information therefore below is the only relevant information recorded, which relates to 2011 only.

18+1 Category	Population
White	504714
White: English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern Irish/British	491173
White: Irish	2568
White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller	991
White: Other White	9982
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups	3262
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Black Caribbean	966
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Black African	353
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Asian	1170
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: Other Mixed	773
Asian/Asian British	5270
Asian/Asian British: Indian	1416
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani	318
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi	378
Asian/Asian British: Chinese	996
Asian/Asian British: Other Asian	2162
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British	856
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: African	415
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: Caribbean	315
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: Other Black	126
Other ethnic group	1012
Other ethnic group: Arab	413
Other ethnic group: Any other ethnic group	599
Total	515114

It should be noted that as a result of the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such information that the information released may or may not be accurate.